#### 501877119 04/04/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Zhenyu Wang	03/20/2012
Mr. Ning Zhu	03/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Point Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	40 Wall St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Α	pplication Number:	12985560

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)767-1292 Phone: 9736855280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 103 The Circle

Address Line 4: Passaic, NEW JERSEY 07055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=NPH001-01t-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=NPH001-01t-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027985 FRAME: 0039 OP \$40 00 12985560

501877119

# Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

## FEIGIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

103 The Circle • Passaic, NJ 07055 РНОПЕ (973) 685-5280 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-Mail: michael@PatentLawNY.com • WEB: PatentLawNY.com
Licensed to practice in New York, New Jersey, and before the U.S. Patent Office

# Patent Application Assignment Agreement

Mr. Zhenyu Wang of 40 Wall St, 28<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10005 and Mr. Ning Zhu of 70 Little West St, Apt 28C, New York, NY 10004, individuals (referred to herein as "The Assignor"), are:

the holders of all rights, title, and interest to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/985,560 entitled Certified **Promissory Payment Method for Transaction with Reward Points**, filed on January 6, 2011;

**New Point Holdings Corp.**, a New York corporation having a place of business at 40 Wall St, New York, NY 10005 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and any resulting domestic or international Patents.

Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention, Patent Application and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application or any resulting patents, whether domestic or international which claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

0

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:

Mr. Zhenyu Wang, Inventor

Assignor:

RECORDED: 04/04/2012

(Signature); Date: 2012 \$ 3 P 20 A
(Signature): Date: March 20, 2012

Mr. Ning Zhu, Inventor

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 027985 FRAME: 0041